502309352 04/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuki TAKAHASHI	04/08/2013
Masahiro SEGUCHI	04/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13861836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: jam@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-2635-1296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Y. Mah
Signature:	/Raymond Y. Mah/
Date:	04/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2635-1296 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030206 FRAME: 0958 OF \$40.00 15861856

U3-12244-YN

Client Ref:			Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.		
譲渡証					
ASSIGNMENT					
ALCOHOLOGICA MACINE I AND ACCORD			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
記の発明に関する全権利的 For good and valuable co	なび理解の下、誠学人としての次の会社及びその相続人、譲渡先、 さびに所有権を譲渡することに合意し、譲渡、茫郷、移譲します。 posideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expre sign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to				
斯受者名: Assignee(s):	ENSO CORPORATION		•		
	-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, ichl-pref., 448-8661 Japan				
as Assignee(s), and come America, and its territories	esponding successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the s, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as	e entire right, titio	and Interest, in the United States of		
発明の名称: Title of Invention:	OTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE				
上記発明についての米国翌 described in an application	監察特許証の出願は、 n for Letters Patent of the United States executed				
10.1	間日、もしくは ate herewith				
	好みとしてに提出されたものです。 plication Serial Nofiled on				
商標局共官が上配額受人に 本件署名者は、要求に応 のために必要となるすべての 本件署名者は、本件出席 ことについて、それを許可し 本件署名者は、Nixon の as well as any and all con undersigned hereby author Letters Patents to said As The undersigned agree securing, maintaining and The undersigned author all international convention all international convention	(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vosting title thereto rize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee(s) to invoke and claim the ns and treatles in respect of said inventions, as may be necessar horize(s) Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. to insert hereon any furtiument.	施保-維持-権利行 ての国際条約及び 迫記をすることを許 ers Patents that m s and Trademerks I perform all acts v perform all acts v perfor of the signered y in connection wi	r(使のために、また、瞭受人の権利施保 協定に述づく優先権を行使・要求する 可します。 say be granted therefor. The sto lesue said Letters Patent or which may be necessary for s). t of priority provided under any end th said application.		
璐名; Signature; 第 1 発明者; First Inventor;	Juki Jakahashi Yuki Takahashi	署名目; Date:	April 8.2013		
恶名: Signature: 第 2 発明者: Second Inventor:	hasahira Jeguchi Masahira Seguchi	图名日: Date:	April 8. 2013		
寄名: Signature: 第3死明者: Third loventor:		容名 6; Date:			
☐ Additional inventor(に付脳する孫付輩面上にリストされます。 s) listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated herein by re				
	本杏面の理解の助けとして付配しております。正式な解釈は英文に述 e text is for the purpose of helping the understanding of the réad		etion of the Assignment should be		